Landscape
BL9 FlexScape LED
  Accent Aluminum
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Lamps: 	 Qty:
Notes:
Landscape_Spec Sheet_BL9.pdf  06/20  page 1 of 3
Ordering guide example: BL9DW-AS7
Series
BL9
Lamping
D
CCT
 -
Finish Mount
S7
BL9		� Low Voltage 9W Bullet
Lighting
D	� LED W	 Warm (3000K)
C	 Cool (4000K)
A	 Black
H	 Bronze
S7	   Stake
Breaking new ground with optimal versatility, the FlexScape BL9 has zoomable
optics (15° to 35°) & 60° by switching optic element. This adjustable luminaire
also has the ability to switch light output in 4 steps.
Features
1. �Housing/Construction: A360° die-cast
aluminum, tool-less twist off /on shroud.
Teeth to lock aim the knuckle arm for
accurate aiming secured by black oxide
Phillips-head stainless steel screw and metal
locking nut to provide durable mounting
of the accent. A 360° die-cast aluminum
housing for driver with thermal management
creates continuity with housing by repeating
similar shape. All gaskets are 100% molded
silicone.
2. �Electrical: 10W (on high setting) Input
voltage range (VAC): 10 - 14. Pre-wired
with a 3-ft. pigtail for easy hookup to the
low voltage supply cable. Driver housed
in injected molded case with electronics
encapsulated. 12V class 2 driver with
integral switch for 4 preset light levels.
3. �LED Board and Array: Single Luxeon M LED.
4. �Controls: 12 Volt Class 2 driver with integral
switch provides simple customer access
to the adjustment between 4 present light
levels.
5. �Optical Systems: Flat glass, low iron
tempered clear glass, c-channel gasket
	 slips onto lens without tools or RTV.
Zoomable optic / Injection molded acrylic
(PMMA) clear, highly polished molded with
select surfaces textured. Zoomable lens
provides Narrow 15° to Medium 35° beam
pattern depending on the position, Inter-
changeable lens provides Wide 60 flood
output.
6. �Mounting: 1/2"-14 NPSM male threads
to screw onto mounting stake, or other
mounting accessory, sold separately.
Finish
Thermoset polyester powder coat is
electrostatically applied after a five-stage
conversion cleaning process and bonded by
heat fusion thermosetting.
Lamps
Integral LED module
Power Supply
Fixtures can be used with the HADCO Low
Voltage Transformers series TC152, TSS, TC.
Power supplies are available in 150W / 300W /
600W and 900W.
Ask your Philips representative for a full list of
options.
IP66 Rating